«XXXIITI;
«IXXIITITT

-l'l-l'llllll
.

COMMUNICATION / INNOVATION / COOPERATION

Sino Textile Machinery is specialized in weaving machinery spare parts.

CO M PA NY With more than 20 years of experience in textile industry, we can deliver

textile machinery spare parts meeting the right demand on both quality

P RO F I L E and price. Under the joint efforts of our members, we have now grown

- up to be the most integrated supplier in China to offer weaving
machines and loom spare parts.

We are providing—
Rapier loom spare parts: including rapier gripper, driving sprocket
wheel, gripper opener/releaser, rapier tape, guide hook, guide rail.

Jacquard spare parts: including jacquard wire heddle, spring, comber

%@ m% board, harness cord, harness assembly, pulley wheel, module/solenoid,
cable, controller.

Common replacement parts: including weft feeder/accumulator and
the relevant parts, weft sensor, electronic weft selector, drop wire, leno
selvedge device, heald wire, warp stop motion, tuck in device, cutter and
blade, temple cylinder, proximity switch and sensor, circuit panel,
electromagnet coil, encoder and motor, heald frame, membrane switch
and touch screen, weft feeler, warp beam, clutch and brake, weaving
reed and etc.

Add: No.9, 10th Street, HEDA,  Dobby spare parts: for Staubli dobby and Chinese brand dobby.
Hangzhou, Zhejiang, China

According to brand, we are offering parts for: Picanol, Vamatex, Sulzer,

Chinese loom, Somet, Dornier, Iro & Roj, Itema, Muller, Panter, Toyota,

Tsudakoma, Van De Wiele, Bonas, Gross, Staubli and etc.

Mob: 86-18058173515

Mail: merlin@sinotextilemachinery.com



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

01-01 911812211 F#22x3EO1000GHE PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 1000G NORMAL
01-03 911812201 KH#22x3FO100068¥%  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 1000G LIGHT
01-05 911812212 K#22x3FO1900G#iE PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 1900G NORMAL
01-07 911812202 K#@22x3F 01900688 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 1900G LIGHT
01-09 911812213 H#2.2x3F02200G#Hi PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 2200G NORMAL
01-11 911812203 KHiR22x3H 2200648  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 2200G LIGHT
01-13 K2 ox3aFO2500GH#i PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 2500G NORMAL
01-15 B#2.2x3F 250068  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 SMOOTH 2500G LIGHT
01-17 911812214 J#02.2x37.512200G#ili PROJECTILE 2.2x3 WITH GROOVE 2200G NORMAL
01-19 811812204 KH#2.2x37.52200G438 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 WITH GROOVE 22006 LIGHT
01-21 911812215 H#R22x3FL82500GH# PROJECTILE 2.2x3 WITH GROOVE 2500G NORMAL
01-23 911812205 K#2.2x37.812500G6428 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 WITH GROOVE 2500G LIGHT
01-25 B2 ox3iE52200GHiE  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 GROOVED 2200G NORMAL
01-27 Bz ox38 3522006488 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 GROOVED 2200G LIGHT
01-29 911812216 F#M2.2x35 15250068l PROJECTILE 2.2x3 GROOVED 2500G NORMAL
01-31 911812206 K #2.2x38#2500G888 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 GROOVED 2500G LIGHT
01-33 911812217 kK#22x3E 825006 PROJECTILE 2.2x3 UNDULATED 2500G NORMAL
01-35 B2 2x3iB25006%  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 UNDULATED 2500G LIGHT
01-37 911812218 F#22x3@EI2500GH#iH PROJECTILE 2.2x3 L/R KNURLED 2500G NORMAL
01-39 K2 2x3ME2500G48  PROJECTILE 2.2x3 L'AR KNURLED 2500G LIGHT

01-41 911812251 K#2.2xT01000G#8  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 1000G LIGHT

01-43 B2 2x4FO1900GEE PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 1900G NORMAL

D1-45 911812703 Ki#82.2x4FE01900GER  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 1900G LIGHT

01-47 911812370 K#22x4F02200GHi# PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 2200G NORMAL

01-49 911812198 JK#I2.2x4FO2200GEE  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 2200G LIGHT

01-51 BH22xaFEO2500GEiE PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOOTH 2500G NORMAL

01-53 K2 2x4F02500G#E  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 SMOQTH 2500G LIGHT

01-55 B#2 oxdFLR2200GEE  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 WITH GROOVE 22006 NORMAL

01-57 911812354 J#2.2x4FL2200G888  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 WITH GROOVE 2200G LIGHT

01-58 911812374 B#22xaF H2500GHE PROJECTILE 2.2x4 WITH GROOVE 2500G NORMAL

D1-81 911812252 KE#22x47LH2500GEM  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 WITH GROOVE 2500G LIGHT

01-63 911812375 Hi2.2x4FL3000GHH PROJECTILE 2.2x4 WITH GROOVE 3000G NORMAL

01-65 911812158 K#2 2x4iM(152200G#Hi# PROJECTILE 2.2x4 GROOVED 2200G NORMAL

01-67 2 2x42200GEE  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 GROOVED 22006 LIGHT

01-69 911812087 J#12.2x4fAE2500GHili PROJECTILE 2.2x4 GROOVED 2500G NORMAL

01-71 911812192 RK#2 2x4iAtE2500G4EE  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 GROOVED 25006 LIGHT

01-73 911812156 Ji#22x4#A#E3000GE#E PROJECTILE 2.2x4 GROOVED 2000G NORMAL

01-75 B#2 oxa@f2200GEFi# PROJECTILE 2.2x4 L/R KNURLED 2200G NORMAL

01-77 911812330 K#22x4@M2200G128  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 L/R KNURLED 2200G LIGHT

01-78 911812088 K#2.2xdfH2500GH#iE PROJECTILE 2.2x4 L/R KNURLED 2500G NORMAL

01-80 E#2 2x4#2800GEFE  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 L'R KNURLED 2800G NORMAL

01-81 911812194 Jii#l2 2x4f#:2500G#25E  PROJECTILE 2.2x4 L/R KMURLED 2500G LIGHT
01-83 911812284 H#3.8x5FE 022006  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 SMOOTH 2200G LIGHT
01-85 911812285 H#38x5FE[25006  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 SMOOTH 25006 LIGHT
01-87 911812292 K#I3.8x5FLM2200G6  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 WITH GROOVE 2200G LIGHT
01-89 911812286 H#3.8x5FLE2500G  PROJECTILE 3.8¢5 WITH GROOVE 2500G LIGHT
01-91 911812289 K#M38x5iHtHP500G6  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 GROOVED 2500G LIGHT
01-92 911812291 HH36xSEM2500G  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 UNDULATED 2500G LIGHT
01-95 911812350 HE#38x5KEM3000G  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 UNDULATED 3000G LIGHT
01-97 911812287 H#M3.8x5RAM2200G  PROJECTILE 3.6x5 L/R KNURLED 2200G LIGHT
01-89 911812288 H#I8x5@MM2500G  PROJECTILE 3.6x5 L/R KNURLED 2500G LIGHT
01-101 B#38x5@M3000G  PROJECTILE 3.8x5 L/R KNURLED 3000G LIGHT

01-103 911812108 F#4x5FEO2200G#HM PROJECTILE 4x5 SMOOTH 2200G NORMAL

01-105 911812105 Fiax5sE#52200G#Hi PROJECGTILE 4x5 GROOVED 2200G NORMAL

01-107 911812106 F#H4ax5#E52500GHE PROJECTILE 4x5 GROOVED 25006 NORMAL

01-109 911812107 K#4x58153000GHE PROJECTILE 4x5 GROOVED 3000G NORMAL

01-111 911812074 F#4x5H 22006 PROJECTILE 4x5 UNDULATED 2200G NORMAL

01-113 911812075 K#4x5H2500GH M PROJECTILE 4x5 UNDULATED 2500G NORMAL

01-115 911812076 F#4x5R3000GHM PROJECTILE 4x5 UNDULATED 3000G NORMAL

01-117 911812143 K#4x5MA2200GH M PROJECTILE 4x5 L/A KNURLED 2200G NORMAL

01-119 911812145 JFi4x5MH2500GH# 1 PROJECTILE 4x5 'R KNURLED 2500G NORMAL




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

01-121 911312004  HH®$TD1EA PROJECTILE RIVET D1 FULL 4.5X7.45
01-123 911112132  K#H$TD23 PROJECTILE RIVET D2 FULL 5X9.6
01-125 911112117 H#HREHTOIZ=D  PROJECTILE RIVET D1 HOLLOW 4.5X7.45 G

01-127 911712001 B &D1 PROJECTILE BODY D1
01-129 911712005  H#EHEEDIER PROJECTILE BODY D1 LIGHT

01-131 911712002 F#%&D12 PROJECTILE BODY D12
01-133 911712008 KHE¥EED12ER PROJECTILE BODY D12 LIGHT
01-135 911712003 H#%{&D2 PROJECTILE BODY D2

R P7200 PROJECTILE P7200

01-137 FrH#eik P7200 BEF & PROJECTILE BODY P7200 CARBON

01-138 R#eh3 P7200 PROJECTILE GRIPPER P7200



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

02-25
02-27
02-28
02-3
02-32
02-33
02-35
02-36
02-37
02-38
02-41
02-43
02-45
02-46

02-69
02-1T
02-73
02-75
02-77
a2-79
02-81
02-83
02-85
02-87
02-89

911312248
911312383
911312249

911312251
911312252

911312173
911312052
911312182
911312212

911312155
911112134
911312124
911312108
911312121
911112135
911112136
911112133
911312184
911312211
911112137

8911312169
8911312167
911312168
811312124

911312148
911312138

811312148

911312204

811312213

B3 a4 F 010006
Braoh e 2x4 5 119006
Fisydo o4 F 022006
FrHeh o 2x4 £ 02500G
F eI 2x4 F 28006

b2 2x3F 010006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 SMOOTH 1000G

F b2 2x3F 119006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 SMOOTH 1900G

B Hehke2 2x3F 022006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 SMOOTH 2200G
Bebstn 2x3%F [12500G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 SMOOTH 2500G

B #eb k2 2x3F 128006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 SMOOTH 2800G

B Hrebilzo 2237 7522006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 WITH GROOVE 22006
B Hiehl2 2x3FL 7525006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 WITH GROOVE 2500G
B #ebilo 2537 H428006G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 WITH GROOVE 2800G
B b 32 2x 3 622006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 GROOVED 22006

B Heb a2 2534 H 25006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 GROOVED 2500G

B ob 2 2x 35 2800G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 GROQVED 2800G
BHrebas 2k 22006 PROJ GRIPFER 2.2X3 UNDULATED 2200G
B Hebi2 2x3i H2500G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 UNDULATED 2500G

B Hrebatzo 2x3fR:2200G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2%3 L/R KNURLED 2200G
B Heb 2 2x3@ 25006 PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X3 L/R KNURLED 2500G
B Heebio 2x3@ H£2800G PROJ GRIPPER 2.2%3 L/R KNURLED 2800G

PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 SMOOTH 1000G
PRQOJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 SMOOTH 1900G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 SMOOTH 2200G
PRQJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 SMOOTH 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 SMOOTH 2800G

By do 204 77222006
B2 2x4 7 25006
FrHaeh 3o 2x4 7L AE2800G
Friih e 2x4 4 422006
BrHbh e 2xd R 525006
Eieh o axd 1530006
F#ieh o axd @ A£2200G
b oxd i 725006
F¥bh 2 ox4 [ 7228006

PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 WITH GROQVE 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 WITH GROOVE 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 WITH GROOVE 2B00G
PROCJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 GROOVED 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 GROOVED 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 GROOVED 3000G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 L/R KNURLED 22006
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 L/R KNURLED 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 2.2X4 L/R KNURLED 2800G

02-47
02-49
02-51
02-53
02-54
02-55
02-57
02-59
02-61
02-63
02-65
02-67

911312219
911312267
911312315
911312308

911312306

911312284
8911312371
911312234
911312233

b &3 8x5F 022006 PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 SMOOTH 2200G

B #eh 33 ax5F O2500G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 SMOOTH 2500G

B #aib 33, 8x5FL AE2200G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 WITH GROOVE 2200G
e 3k3. 8x5FLAE2500G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 WITH GROOVE 2500G
B #ad33. 8x5F #42800G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 WITH GROOVE 2800G
iR 33 854l 522006 PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 GROOVED 2200G

s #Hr b 323, 8x548 25006 PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 GROOVED 2500G

B #eb 23 8x5i Fs2200G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 UNDULATED 2200G

B Heib e axsiE A 2500G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 UNDULATED 2500G
b 33, 8x5if #230006G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 UNDULATED 3000G

B #aib 3 axS @ A 2200G PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 L/R KNURLED 2200G
B 323, 8x5 M 525006 PROJ GRIPPER 3.8X5 L/R KNURLED 2500G

F b 3z 4x5F 022006
F i S 4x5 T 025006
K H b Sz axs il th2200G
b S 4xS5ER tE2500G
F 2 S dx 54 U5 30006
F iRt 4xsi 222006
B b 22453 # 25006
K 68 3z 4x5i8 230006
K b iz x5/ 222006
B b 3z 4x5/ 225006
5 b b S 45 30006

PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 SMOOTH 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 SMOOTH 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 GROOVED 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 GROQVED 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 GROOVED 3000G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 UNDULATED 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 UNDULATED 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 UNDULATED 3000G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 L/R KNURLED 2200G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 L/R KNURLED 2500G
PROJ GRIPPER 4X5 L/R KNURLED 3000G




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

03—-05803—-07

/s

03—-19&03-21 o 03-25

03-088.03—-11

03—31  03-35

L I
f
N\ \
= ~~ ’
\

03—41&03-43

03-478.03—49
0357 03-59 05~61
03-55
NO.FS PARTNO.#E CHINESE NAME =& &#k ENGLISH NAME Z3r £ #

03-01
03-03
03-05
03-07
03-09
03-11
03-13
03-15
03-17
03-19
03-21
03-23
03-25
03-27
03-29
03-31
03-33
03-35
03-37
03-39
03-41
03-43
03-45
03-47
03-49
03-51
03-53
03-55
03-57
03-59
03-61

911123307
911123308
911323622

911323623

911123337
911123732
921293520
911323167
911323813
911123329
921219520
911323128
921553000
911323466
911323467

911131172
911331289
911123295

911331599
911323572
911231145
911231173
715582000
921875133
911131160
911316894
911316771

SHiE%6/6
SHiE¥544
HEFHE6/6 D1
HESHIES D2
HEFHEHE D1
HEFHE4/4 D2
SHED1
FiiED2

) gL 4
MIEMET M5X36
MARET M5X30

FHEERE 040
FihERESE 040
FEESR ¢50
EHIERZ=16
M s

R EEIE
{RERRREER
Bl EEER

Bl %+F P7100
EEEEF PU
Bl E T
ol
MEAARRE
TR0
MEH D1/D2
iHEHE D1/D2

GUIDE TOOTH HOLDER LONG 6/6
GUIDE TOOTH HOLDER SHORT 4/4
GUIDE TOOTH BLOCK 6/6 D1
GUIDE TOOTH BLOCK 6/6 D2
GUIDE TOOTH BLOCK 4/4 D1
GUIDE TOOTH BLOCK 4/4 D2
GUIDE TOOTH D1

GUIDE TOOTH D2

SCREW M4x25

SPECIAL SCREW M5X36
SPECIAL SCREW M5X30
PRESSURE SPRING

INSIDE HEXAGON SOCKET SCREW M12x50-12.9
SPECIAL SCREW, G1/4"

NUT, G1/4"E2

COUPLING HALF NR.1 D135 ¢40
COUPLING HALF NR.2 M12 940
COUPLING HALF ¢50

PINION SHAFT

Chain Wheel Z=15 PU D1
COUPING
COUPING

PERLON BRUSH 44X24.5/90/0.4
PRING P7100

PRING PU

CHAIN PIN

SPECIAL TOOTH

HEXAGON SOCKETCOLNTERSUNK SCREW
CONVEY LINK D1

GREASE FELT HOUSING D1/D2
GREASE FELT HOUSING D1/D2



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

N0t LI LTNTT,
-l.ag\‘ll\ Hlp”

03—-78403—81 03-83

03-63 = 0377

NO.FF€ PARTNO.##8 CHINESE NAME /& &# ENGLISH NAME 230 &%

03-63 Bt 153 CONVEYOR CHAIN 15'

03-65 911831055  [El#4E 73"(190) 19 CONVEYOR CHAIN 73°(190) 19'
03-67 912531012  [E#§E 85"(220) 21' CONVEYOR CHAIN 85°(220) 21
03-69 B8 207 CONVEYOR CHAIN 20'

03-71 912531013  [E#EE 110"(280) 25' CONVEYOR CHAIN 110"(280) 25'
03-73 912531014  [EH&E 130"(330) 29 CONVEYOR CHAIN 130%(330) 29'
03-75 912531015  [EI#§E 153°(390) 33 CONVEYOR CHAIN 153°(390) 33'
03-77 911831061  [ElHE 1437(360) 31 CONVEYOR CHAIN 143"(360) 31'
03-79 [E# k540 P7100 END COVER P7100

03-81 911124166 G PU END COVER PU

03-83 917750513  P7200%8% P7200 TOOTHED BELT

Q».

04-058.04-07 04—11&04~-13

04—198.04—-21

04-—-33 04—-35804—-37 04—39 Qa4—41

NOFS PAATNOfS CHINESENAME &%  ENGLISH NAME &

04-01 930122709  IHIBHRPS PICKING SHOE PS

04-03 911122190  #HEHTWI PICKING SHOE TW11

04-05 911322278  iHHHRPUFMAD1 PICKING SHOE PU WITH NOSE D1

04-07 911322279  #MIRHPURMD2 PICKING SHOE PU WITH NOSE D2

04-09 911322275  #@HIHHRPUELMD1 PICKING SHOE PU WITHOUT NOSE

04-11 911322903  #BHMFHP7I00 D1 R TH PICKING SHOE P7100 D1 WITHOUT NOSE WITHOUT GROOVE ON SIDE
04-13 LM RRPT100 D2E R T PICKING SHOE P7100 D2 WITHOUT NOSE WITHOUT GROOVE ON SIDE
04-15 911322539  #HRAHRPT100 D1 R TH PICKING SHOE P7100 D1 WITH NOSE WITHOUT GROOVE ON SIDE
04-17 04 BEEP7100 D2 MR PICKING SHOE P7100 D2 WITH NOSE WITHOUT GROOVE ON SIDE
04-19 911322966 M BRPTI0 D1IEMEH PICKING SHOE P7100 D1 WITHOUT NOSE WITH GROOVE ON SIDE
04-21 L RRPT100 D2ERAH PICKING SHOE P7100 D2 WITHOUT NOSE WITH GROOVE ON SIDE
04-23 911422007  #@#HHHRP7100 D1FREM PICKING SHOE P7100 D1 WITH NOSE WITH GROOVE ON SIDE
04-25 W RERPT100 D2EREN PICKING SHOE P7100 D2 WITH NOSE WITH GROOVE ON SIDE
04-27 740951000  ##EBRP7150 D1 PICKING SHOE ELASTIC P7150 D1

04-29 WHRRPT150 D2 PICKING SHOE ELASTIC P7150 D2

04-31 930122753  1BHIEH PS PICKING LINK PS

04-33 911122214  IHIEH TW1H PICKING LINK TW11

04-35 911322147  3@E:EH PU, D1 PICKING LINK PU, D1

04-37 911322152  #HEH PU, D2 PICKING LINK PU, D2

04-39 911322397  HEH P7100 PICKING LINK P7100

04-41 740850000  I2HIEH P7150 PICKING LINK P7150



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

04—438,04—45

D4—47&04—49

y

0459

ﬁ-

04=-61804-63

04=-65

@///u

04—G9

Q4—71804—73

04-77804—79 04-81&04—83 04-85
NO.FE PARTNO.#E CHINESE NAME =@&#
04-43 911822071  @#83#F ¢35
04-45 911822065 R84 037
04-47 911822107 34T @38
04-49 930822026 AT 40
04-51 911722008  HEFHE
04-53 921336300 fMirEe
04-55 911822076  HHHERT
04-57 911722015  #HBEHE
04-59 911322011  HREER
04-61 FrpER @15
04-63 FiiER 016
04-65 911322928  #EHEOP7100
04-67 911322227  #@HMEBPU
04-69 EHOEETW
04-71 911822058 A FERPU
04-73 Sk ESTW
04-74 D HS AT MR

113221
04-75 911322335 ST AREM14X1.5X118MM
04-76 921509840 2} 0.8D M14X0.5 E1
04-77 911822057  #%hEZ=PU
04-79 911822137  HME2ZP7100
04-81 911722009 HHFTEPU
04-83 HFHEPT100
04-85 921011455 &3 EH 16X55
04-87 911822173 iR
04-89 911322412  $RiZhEY

2, A

04—T74 0475 04—76

04-87 04-88

ENGLISH NAME EX£#

PICKING LEVER ¢35

PICKING LEVER P7100/PU 937
PICKING LEVER ¢38

PICKING LEVER ¢40

BUSH D1 3.2/11X4

SPECIAL SCREW M10X40
ROLLER

BUSH 26/31X34

SPLIT BOLT

LINK @15

LINK 16

PICKING CAM P7100

PICKING CAM PU

PICKING CAM TW

TENSION TUBE WITH BOLT PU
TENSION TUBE WITH BOLT TW

SETTING SCREW M14X1.5 L=118MM

NUT 0.8D M14X0.5 E1
TENSION FLANGE PU

TENSION FLANGE P7100

BEARING BUSH PU

BEARING BUSH P7100

PRECISION CYLINDRICAL PIN, 16X55
PICKING SHAFT, L=260.2, D=37

HOLLOW BOLT HARD METAL, 10.5/16X43



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

)

05-09 @ 05-19

05-01&05-03 050580507 BT 05-258,05-27
// 0537 05-39 05-41

05-29 05-=31 05-33

05—43 = 05-47 05-49 05-51

NOFS PARTNO.AS CHINESE NAME #@&#%  ENGLISH NAME &5

05-01 911117146  FH#§% D1 PROJECTILE LIFTER D1

05-03 911817063  FHH#E P7150, D1 PROJECTILE LIFTER P7150, D1

05-05 911317053  F#gk D2 PROJECTILE LIFTER D2

05-07 911317056  FH#3& P7150, D2 PROJECTILE LIFTER P7150, D2

05-09 911317057  FHHg%#%iA D1 5.8MM PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART D1 5.8MM

05-11 FHHE8 %R D1 5.8MM Rz PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART D1 5.8MM WIDEN OUT
05-13 911317055  FHREREIR D1 4.74MM PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART D1 4.74MM

05-15 911317046  FHHB%E4R D2 4.66MM PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART D2 4.66MM

05-17 FHHpE%iE D2 4.66MM ¥  PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART D2 4.66MM WIDEN OUT
05-19 FHH R 248 P7100 D2 PROJECTILE LIFTER UPPER PART P7100 D2

05-21 911318002  IHMITIFHD1 PROJECTILE OPENER D1

05-23 740400000  IREMITHEP7150, D1 PROJECTILE OPENER P7150, D1

05-25 911318003  IRHRMITFHD2 PROJECTILE OPENER D2

05-27 740923000  HMMITF$P7150, D2 PROJECTILE OPENER P7150, D2

05-29 911618002  IHAMIITHEEH ROD L166

05-31 RIS ROD

05-33 911317066  FHEREH ROD L129

05-35 FHEHER ROD

05-37 912500002  FHHEEHEE D=OMM L=29MM  AXLE SCREW D=9MM L=29MM
05-39 911817004  FH#E84A%4S D=11MM M6 L=29MM AXLE SCREW D=11MM M6 L=29MM

05-41 911118124 {08 ECCENTRIC AXLE

05-43 FHHe a4 9X114 AXLE 9X114

05-45 911117130  FHHEEH oX124.8 AXLE 9X124.8

05-47 740956000  FHHIERIHPT150 12X130.9 AXLE P7150 12X130.9

05-49 911116189  FHREE{rEL158/L154/L138 COVER PLATE L158/L154/L138
05-51 911119285 OB SPECIAL SCREW 8.0/G1/8"X36, SW13
05-53 911119227 @ REENKAR RH OPENER ES D1

05-55 911119306 S HEBEHMMITERD2AT RH OPENER ES D2 FRONT
05-57 911319224 W EBEH/REFTBRD2E RH OPENER ES D2 REAR
05-59 911119254 REIREI|MICITEE RH OPENER MS D1

05-61 911319841  B&4BSKTIR020 RH OPENER MS D2 FRONT
05-63 911319839 RS RG#MKITRD2E RH OPENER MS D2 REAR
05-65 BELEM|UITEEP7TI00D02D  RH OPENER MS P7100 D2 D

05-67 B ERRKIFRRPT7200 RH OPENER MS P7200




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

06-01

06-398.06—41

NOJFS PARTNOfFS GHINESE NA

06-01 911316457
06-03 911316268
06-05 911316117
06-07 911316572
06-09 911316272
06-11 911416089
06-13 911316907
06-15 911316153
06-17 740915000
06-19 911316175
06-21 911316174
06-23 911816075
06-25

06-27 911316486
06-29 911816118
06-31 911116194
06-33

06-35 911316659
06-37 911116150
06-39 911416186
06-41 911416057
06-43 740969000
06-45 911316272
06-47 911316231
06-49 911316025
06-51

06-03

1
R&ETS4HL162

B ESHPU

B L SHPU DI MS
B4 FS4HPU D1 MS
EdLEHERLI64
Edl S EELI61
W& TEHL158
SETEHP7150

B FSHPUD2

B ERHPUDI
$& FSHMP7100
He FE5P7100 D2
g FSHES-D1
R4 ES8MP7100
BETEHTWN
HETEHTW
S8 P7100
LEHER PU
EROFHL164
ERLEHL161
EduiSEHP7150
B LS TWI
BEBREEHNP7100
HRRasHPU
BEBESHPU L189

06—05 # 06—09

EFRER

06—-11 06=13 06—15

06-498.06-51

~ FRONT PICKING BLOCK MS D1

S.L. GUIDE RAIL MS

UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS, PU
UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS-D1 PU
UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS-D1 PU
PICKING GUIDE RAIL L164
PICKING GUIDE RAIL L161

S.L. GUIDE RAIL ES L158

S.L. GUIDE RAIL ES P7150
UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES, PU, D2
UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES, PU, D1
UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES, P7100
UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES, P7100 D2
UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES-D1
UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS, P7100
S.L. GUIDE RAIL ES, TW11
LOWER GUIDE RAIL TW11
UPPER GUIDE PLATE P7100
UPPER GUIDE PLATE PU
CENTERING RAIL L164
CENTERING RAIL L161
CENTERING RAIL P7150
UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS, TW11
RH GUIDE RAIL ES P7100

RH GUIDE RAIL ES PU

RH GUIDE RAIL ES PU L189



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

/

06—75 06—-77

NO® PARTNO#S CHINESENAME“B&H  ENGLISHNAME RX 4%

el ek Y

06—53 911316193  BEHITSH RH FRONT GUIDE RAIL
06-55 911116151 BEHRESH RH REAR GUIDE RAIL
06-57 911316402 REBEITEH PROJECTILE FEEDER FRONT GUIDE RAIL MS
06-59 911316444 REREESH PROJECTILE FEEDER REAR GUIDE RAIL MS
06-61 BEBESH RH GUIDE RAIL ES, TW11
06-63 911716012  EHOLRER CENTERING PLATE
06-65 740966000 Hifs FHHP7150 UPPER GUIDE RAIL ES, P7150
06-67 740738000 R&_LSHP7150 UPPER GUIDE RAIL MS, P7150
06-69 E84P7100 D12 UPPER GUIDE RAIL P7100 D12
06-71 ES$1P7150 D2 UPPER GUIDE RAIL P7150 D2
06-73 740917000 HEBESHP7150 RH GUIDE RAIL ES P7150
06—75 911316744  _ESIFFFP7100(4) SPECIAL SCREW, P7100
911116232 S+ (HE) SPECIAL SCREW, PU

_o'\-_.

I

BBEELBC

97=01 il 07-05 07-07 07-09 07-11 07-138,07-15

/07—17

07—19&07-21

NOFF® PARTNO#S CHINESENAME “@&HK  ENGLISH NAME X

07-01 911316462- B&SHOPU, D1, FRONT GUIDE INSERT MS, D1, PU

07-03 911316703 B&%S#0OPU,D1,F FROJECTILE GUIDE INSERT MS, D1, PU
07-05 911316462 RS ZMOP7100, D1, Al FRONT GUIDE INSERT MS, D1, P7100
07-07 911316884 R&EFMOP7100,D1, F PROJECTILE GUIDE INSERT MS, D1, P7100
07-09 RESHOP7100, D2, B FRONT GUIDE INSERT MS, D2, P7100
07-11 RESHOPT7100, D2, & PROJECTILE GUIDE INSERT MS, D2, P7100
07-13 911116162 #&SHO PU DI GUIDE BLOCK ES, PU D1

07-15 H@8wn PU D2 GUIDE BLOCK ES, PU D2

07-17 912311119 S &EBBOP7100 GUIDE BLOCK ES, P7100

07-19 911316454  HEFWOP7100, D1 GUIDE BLOCK ES, P7100,D1

07-21 ¥ &8 OP7100, D2 GUIDE BLOCK ES, P7100,D2

911820021

07-23 512550003 B ED1 CAM PLATE D1

07-25 912520041 B JIEED2 CAM PLATE D2

07-27 912120221 WNEREHIE BUSH

07-29 911136170  =hildy 7144 CAM PLATE




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

07-31&07-33

NO.F &

07-31
07-33
07-35
07-37
07-39
07-41
07-43
07-45
07-47
07-49
07-51
07-53
07-55
07-57
07-59
07-61
07-63

08—-01

NO.F2 PARTNO#S

08-01
08-03
08-05
08-07
08-09
08-11
08-13
08-15
08-17
08-19
08-21
08-23
08-25
08-27
08-29
08-31
08-33
08-35
08-37
08-39

07-53

07-35807-37 07-38

07-558&07-57

PARTNO.#8 CHINESE NAME =&&%

911320066
911320069
911720002

921330900
912520076
911820015

911820004
911120224
911320068
911120215
911120132~
911120132
911120150
911316803
917950497

- 08—29

911819062
911819068
911819064
911819156
911819071
911818074
911819078
911819157
911819347
911819069
911819413
911819159

911819241
911819348
911119245

911318329

Ed 5D
ERDKED2
EROFEREED1
EROFERA&SD2
ERDFRE
thigl iy Nx e

B 71D1 &

B 71D1 W

¥ 71D2

WIETF

N8BT

GhLhB J1EH

B s 2=7
BRAERE 2=8
-3

JER 43k

E fds FP7200

08-31 08-33

CHINESE NAME =@ &%

$ERGREDIED PUL=50
¥R A DAY PU L=50
a5 S D 1ER PU L=50
HERag A RD1 A PU L=50
S SM02EN PU L=50
{5 S D24 i PU L=50
658 M D2 PU L=50
BEBEAMDIFED P7100 L=35
BRS8N T0 D12/D2 PT150
RS MDY P7100 L=35
HERE R AE D12/D2 P7150
HEBESHD1ER P7100 L=35
PEBERREK DI12D2 P7150
RSB RD1RE P7100 L=35
RS8R RAE D12/D2 P7150
BB GRIEPUDI; LSO

B EREPUD2; L50
{58 EREP7100D1; L3S
BB ERIEPT100D2; L35
&% REP7150; D12/D2

PN 4 2.

07-47

B 07-59

0741 07-43807-45

”

07-61

07-488:.07-51

ENGLISH NAME #3&#%

CENTERING BLADE D1
CENTERING BLADE D2
CENTERING BLADE INSERT D1
CENTERING BLADE INSERT D2
SCREW M4X20

SCISSOR HOLDER

SCISSOR D1, THICK

SCISSOR D1, THIN

SCISSOR D2

ROLLER 7/10X5

ROLLER 7/10X4.2

WEFT SCISSOR LINK

TOOTHED SEGMENT SHAFT Z=7
TOOTHED SEGMENT SHAFT Z=8
RACK ROD

PROJECTILE END POSITION BRAKE D1 D12
CENTERING BLADE P7200

08~35 08-39

ENGLISH NAME 3 £ 75

PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 SMOOTH PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 GROOVED PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 UNDULATED PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 DIAMOND KNURLED PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D2 SMOOTH PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D2 GROOVED PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D2 DIAMOND KNURLED PU L=50
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 SMOOTH P7100 L=35
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES SMOOTH D12/D2 P7150
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 GROOVED P7100 L=35
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES GROOVED D12/D2 P7150
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 UNDULATED P7100 L=35
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES UNDULATED D12/D2 P7150
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES D1 DIAMOND KNURLED P7100 L=35
PROJECTILE FEEDER ES DIAMOND KNURLED D12/D2 P7150
PROJECTILE FEEDER PLATE PU D1 L50

PROJECTILE FEEDER PLATE PU D2 L50

PROJECTILE FEEDER PLATE P7100 D1 L35

PROJECTILE FEEDER PLATE P7100 D2 L35

PROJECTILE FEEDER PLATE P7150; D12/D2



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

0B-61

NO.FS
08-41

08-45
08-47
08-49
08-51
08-53
08-55
08-57
08-59
08-61

08-63
08-65

08-69
08-71
08-73
08-75

08-79
08-81
08-83

08-87
08-89
08-91
08-93
08-95

911319108
911319252
911319166
911319365
911319124
911319253
911319352

911119173
911219136
911219175
911119135
911319408
911119199
911219220
911819211
911819221
911819212
911819222
911819215
911819225
911819216
911819226
911819402

911819107
911819058
911319285
740065000

08—-41 § 08-55

PARTNO.#8 CHINESE NAME /=@

PEBELIEDIED
PEBELED 1@
PR RD R
P EEEL D1 R
PapgeRD2ENQ
PRBSL DM
B RD2R
PEBELRDIFLE
B ER

AT 1.8X7.2
&R T 1.8X9.5

PEBELRINET3.5X6.2

HERER
HERMEMEX14
RGBS EADIEN
RERERAD2EN
RGBS BAD1 T
REGRG 8 RD2FLH
RGBS S HE
REREBMD2MAE
RS AD1 AR
RERS2MRD2MK

RS BAPT7150 D1 R
Reg4% B AP7150 D2 M

RERERHD
iR SRl LR D2
B
B3 W P7150

7

08-57 08-59

08-65 0B—67

08-89&:08-91

08-938,08-95

ENGLISH NAME X &7

PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D1 SMOOTH
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D1 GROOVED
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D1 UNDULATED
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D2 SMOQOTH
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D2 GROOVED
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER GRIPPER ES D1 WITH GROOVE

RH GUIDE PIECE

SPECIAL RIVET 1.8X7.2

SPECIAL RIVET 1.8X9.5

SPECIAL RIVET 3.5X6.2

SPACING RING

SPECIAL SCREW M5X14

PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D1 SMOOTH

PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D2 SMOOTH

PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D1 WITH GROOVE
PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D2 WITH GROOVE
PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D1 GROOVED

PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D2 GROOVED

PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER MS D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER MS P7150 D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER MS P7150 D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
PROJECTILE FEEDER BAR MS D1

PROJECTILE FEEDER BAR MS D2

GRIPPER SPRING L11

GRIPPER SPRING P7150




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

08—-171

"X N XN

08-179 08~181 08~183 08185 O0B=187 0 oo 0 oo

08-2058:08—-207

08—125&08-197 0B-~199 & 08-203

NOJFS PARTNOM® CHINESE NAME @&

08-97

08-99

08-101
08-103
08-105
08-107
08-109
08-111
08-113
08-115
08-117
08-119
08-121
08-123
08-125
08-127
08-129
08-131
08-133
08-135
08-137
08-139
08-141
08-143
08-145
08-147
08-149
08-151
08-153
08-155
08-157
08-159
08-161
08-163
08-165
08-167
08-169
08-171
08-173
08-175
08-177
08-179
08-181
08-183
08-185
08-187
08-189
08-191
08-193
08-195
08-197
08-199
08-201
08-203
08-205
08-207

911319287
911319597
911319119

911319289
911319794

911319304
911319323

911319325
911319364
911319759

911319474
911319286
911319598

911319121
911319288
911319795

911319305
911319322

911319324
911319363
911319758

911319475
740477000
911219183
911119212
911319617

911319611
911319238
911319247
911319239
912119281
911300015
911319709
911319706
911819101

911819122

911319477
911819252

RGYHEDIFEOL
RELEP7150F QL
REsEDI2EQO L
R&shkD2EQ L
BELRDIFLE L
RiGLhEP71507L7 =
RALHKDI2FLF L
RGLED2FLE L
RELhEDIBE L
RGLEP7I1S0M % £
RGeb kD248 £
RELED2ME
RELEDIAAE L
RLb3EP7150 D1 KL
RGYEDI2EAE L
BEYEP7150 D2
RGLEDI2AME L
RebD2MRE L
RESHEDIEQTF
BEYEP7IS0EOTF
BREEDI2ZEQOT
RGLED2EATF
RGUHEDIFLET
IRGLEPTIS0ILIET
RGLHEDIZFLET
RGLOEDFLET
REGSEDIRET
RELhXP7TIS0MET
BELEDI24E T
RGLHED2BIE T
RELHEDIRET
BELEPTISODIREET
RG4EP7150D2ME T
BRELHXEDIZAET
BELEDIARK T
BELED2AET

R RITE(IFEPT150
prkeds PRt £53

BGIEFFREM G1/2' D15.91

KREMLHET
MG ELSHET
RELLSHET
23

#HE

L 353

BGIRTHE
#FD=15/25X11.8
#FD=23.23-H6
$#FD=23.08-H6

B EIRATL283 09
WEERITL283 910
#1841 2867 9
B EIBIFL286.7 P10
BEIRATL286.7 911.2

BEGIRAT 0=3 ¢0=9 (KWI)ES

B ERIRAT (FEAREY)

UPPER GRIPPER D1 SMOOTH

UPPER GRIPPER D12A/P7150 SMOOTH

UPPER GRIPPER D12 SMOOTH

UPPER GRIPPER D2 SMOOTH

UPPER GRIPPER D1 WITH GROOVE

UPPER GRIPPER P7150 WITH GROOVE

UPPER GRIPPER D12 WITH GROOVE

UPPER GRIPPER D2 WITH GROOVE

UPPER GRIPPER D1 GROOVED

UPPER GRIPPER P7150 GROOVED

UPPER GRIPPER D12 GROOVED

UPPER GRIPPER D2 GROOVED

UPPER GRIPPER D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
UPPER GRIPPER P7150 D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
UPPER GRIPPER D12 DIAMOND KNURLED
UPPER GRIPPER P7150 D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
UPPER GRIPPER D12A DIAMOND KNURLED
UPPER GRIPPER D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER D1 SMOOTH

LOWER GRIPPER P7150 SMOQOTH

LOWER GRIPPER D12 SMOOTH

LOWER GRIPPER D2 SMOOTH

LOWER GRIPPER D1 WITH GROOVE

LOWER GRIPPER P7150 WITH GROOVE
LOWER GRIPPER D12 WITH GROOVE

LOWER GRIPPER D2 WITH GROOVE

LOWER GRIPPER D1 GROOVED

LOWER GRIPPER P7150 GROOVED

LOWER GRIPPER D12 GROOVED

LOWER GRIPPER D2 GROOVED

LOWER GRIPPER D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER P7150 D1 DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER P7150 D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER D12 DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER D12A DIAMOND KNURLED
LOWER GRIPPER D2 DIAMOND KNURLED
FIXING PLATE P7150

CENTERING SCREW

PROJECTILE FEEDER AXLE G1/2" 15.91

STOP RIVET LONG

STOP RIVET SHORT

STOP RIVET

SPECIAL SCREW M2.6X0.35

HARD METAL BUSH

SPECIAL NUT M2.6X0.35

STEEL BUSH 9/11X4.5MM

ROLLER D=15/25X11.8

ROLLER D=23.23-H6

ROLLER D=23.08-H6

PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER L283 99
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER L283 10
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER L286.7 ¢9
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER L286.7 ©10
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER L286.7 ®11.2
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER 286.7 P7100 ¢=3 ¢=8 ES
PROJECTILE FEEDER LEVER FOR DOUBLE ROLL



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

08-213

08-223
08—2258.08-227

08=-221

08-253 08-255

NOJ¥S PARTNO#S CHINESE NAME @&

08-209 911119134  HEHBERHRPULS0
08-211 AR RIRTWILS0
08-213 911319282 B MHBERRPT100/L35
08-215 912119215 RGR4E4RR; L7
08-217 911719004 R&id&G#RR; AT
08-219 911319832 [RBEFR

08-221 911319873 HFBELE4RENTREEY
08-223 911319871  $ERGEEEH
08-225 911319431  HEBEIREH 09
08-227 911319301  HfABEEEF 010
08-229 911319429 R&EBSEEH
08-231 911319818  FBIBLEHEHR
08-233 911319445  FHEBSGIRBE
08-235 911344562 H4&Bik:

08-237 911129133  ##E#HMI 9/14X15X8.8
08-239 911840146 —REGHESH
08-241 911841234 MEAKGERSH
08-243 911740013 & B

08-245 911840119 @B

08-247 911740017 HREBEME—6
08-249 917750670 BB EMHENE
08-251 911341637 B4

08-253 911341136 BLEML

08-255 911141627 BLHEWRK

08-257 HMEBEER 08X5.5%X4
08-259 HmEBER ¢©12X7.8X10
08-261 911241120 #MEREMED
08-263 715781000 M HAHSHRP7150
08-265 917750493 B4 FFREP7200R%4K

08-2578,08-259

08-265

| ENGLISH NAME 23 &7

PROJECTILE FEEDER SLIDING PIECE ES PU/L50
PROJECTILE FEEDER SLIDING PIECE ES TW/L50
SLIDE PIECE

RH SLIDING PIECE MS WITHOUT HOLE TYPE

RH SLIDING PIECE MS WITH HOLE TYPE
SLIDING NUT

SLIDING FORK BREAK

PROJECTILE FEEDER DRIVER LINK

RH FEEDER LINK ES 9

RH FEEDER LINK ES¢10

PROJECTILE FEEDER LINK MS

PROJECTILE FEEDER DRIVER

SPECIAL SCREW FOR PROJECTILE FEEDER DRIVER

PIVOT BLOCK 9/14X15X8.8
SELECTOR P7100, TWO COLOR
SELECTOR P7100, FOUR COLOR
SELECTOR SHAFT

SELECTOR SHAFT

FIXING PLATE, TWO COLOR
FIXING PLATE, FOUR COLOR
FILLING TUBE 5/7.1/10.8X103.4
PRESSURE PIECE 4.5/10.5X26.45
PRESSURE SPRING 0.9/10.3X31
EYELET ¢8X5.5X4

EYELET $12X7.8X10

EYELET FOUR HOLE




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

Wy b

NOFF

09-01
09-03
09-05
09-07
09-09
09-11
09-13
09-15
09-17
09-19
09-21
09-23
09-25
09-27
09-29
09-31
09-33
09-35
09-37
09-39
09-41
09-43
09-45
09-47
09-49
09-51
09-53
09-55
09-57
09-59
09-61
09-63
09-65

09-538.09-55

PARTNOf#E

911125129
911125406
911129165
911129181
911629006
911229131
911328032
911330011
911330069
911330034
912526008
911826008
911826006
911826021

911326141
911326142

911326157
911126103
911326057
911326125
911326127
911328044
911129137
911129146
911232179

911329064
911129183

CHINESE NAME /@& ¥
FEHNED
D2

R MITI$PUDA
EHMITFHEPUD2
EHMITHFEPT7100D12
ERMITHAERE
ERNITFEERYE
E#REPU

E#4EP7100
EHEPTI100 B£
E#EFFTWI
[E#4FL=164 WEIPUD1
E##PU, D2
E#4FL=164 £RPUD1
EHAFL=164 SLERI0
EHATL=164 2RI
El#4FL=166
El##P7100D1
[El#4#FP7100D2
El#4FP7100 D23L BB 50>
E#FFP7100 SLEBIE >
E##P7150 D2

B EFTW
[E#EFPU

B4 R

B4 ik

HEHTRAF P7100
EHRAAFD1 PU
TR
AT SR SRR
FERITHHEBXS
R W HE T eXT
IEENR O Hh

08-43

o

09-59

09-05 08-07 09-09 09-11809-13

09-4084.09-51

08-45 08-47

=

09-65

05-61&09-63

ENGLISH NAME 283t &7

RECEIVING BOX OUTER PART D1
RECEIVING BOX OUTER PART D2

FAS OPENER PU, D1

FAS OPENER PU, D2

FAS OPENER P7100, D12

SPECIAL SCREW M5X0.5

SPECIAL SCREW M5X21

EXPELLER FORK PU

EXPELLER FORK P7100

EXPELLER FORK P7100 NYLON
PROJECTILE RETURNER TW11
PROJECTILE RETURNER PU, D1, L164, HEAVY
PROJECTILE RETURNER PU, D2
PROJECTILE RETURNER PU, D1, L164, LIGHT
PROJECTILE RETURNER L164 HEAVY
PROJECTILE RETURNER L164 LIGHT
PROJECTILE RETURNER L166
PROJECTILE RETURNER P7100D1
PROJECTILE RETURNER P7100D2
PROJECTILE RETURNER P7100 D2 HEAVY
PROJECTILE RETURNER P7100 HEAVY
PROJECTILE RETURNER P7150 D2
PROJECTILE RETURNER LINK TW11
PROJECTILE RETURNER LINK PU
SLIDE BLOCK P7100, D1, 20X7.5

SLIDE BLOCK P7100, D2, 20X10.5
EXPELLER ROD P7100

EXPELLER ROD D1 PU

BOLT

SPECIAL NUT

BAR 8X5

BAR 8X7

ECENTRIC STUD



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

« Y o

08-71

09-67809—-69

09-1078.09-108

NO.JFS PARTNOE CHINESE NAME F=@&&#

09-67
09-69
09-71
09-73
09-75
09-77
09-79
09-81
09-83
09-85
09-87
09-89
09-91
08-93
09-95
09-97
09-99
09-101
09-103
09-105
09-107
09-108
09-111
09-113
09-115
09-117
09-119
09-121
09-123
09-125
09-127

09-83

911830004
911130161

911859208
912559131
912559132
911859203
911324018
911330026
911127127
911128134
911128136
911228127
911127172
911127175
911127170
911327003
911327004
911327353
911327062
911327271
911327648
911327675
740396000

911327676
740398000

911327677
740397000

08-85

E#k

EE

BEER

i Sely B RN
Pt (RidHh) L=29

SHEHEAT R T (94T ) L=17

hehHHEM F i
#|#HFFP7100
|#MiFPU

BB AT

RO (W)
HFHITD2 ()
FHATUE ¢7.4X22
THRIHATW1
MRHMETWI
EHMETW1
TH#EPU
THIMEPY, D2
WSS EPU
ArEH B PU, D2
EHEEPU
E##EPU, D2
THEHMEP7100, 108
TFH#EP7100, 8%
TH#HEP7100 D2, 8%
RIS EP7100, 10%
s EP7100, 8%
MBIHEP7100 D2, 8%
EHEP7100, 108
EHEHMEP7100, 851
EHIEP7100 D2, 8%

09-97
09—-113809-115

RN

\

08-75 08-77 08-79
09-73 >
»/‘\
\ v 089=91

09-85

09-878.09-89

&

09--998,09-101 09-103808-105

09-117 & 09121 08—-123 & 03-127

EXPELLER RATCHET

EXPELLER LATCH

NYLON EXPELLER RATCHET

RFKL ROLLER LEVER FA HORIZONTAL FOR AXLE STUD
RIVET PIN L=29

RIVET PIN L=17

RIVET BOLT, 8X11.48

ROD P7100

ROD PU

LINK

PROJECTILE FEEDER D1 (THIN)

PROJECTILE FEEDER D2 (THICK)

DETECTOR SPRING  ¢7.4X22

LOWER BRAKE LINNING TW11

UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING TW11

UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING TW11

LOWER BRAKE LINNING PU

LOWER BRAKE LINNING PU, D2

UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING PU

UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING PU, D2

UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING PU

UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING PU, D2

LOWER BRAKE LINNING P7100, 10 GRANULE
LOWER BRAKE LINNING P7100, 8 GRANULE

LOWER BRAKE LINNING P7100 D2, 8 GRANULE
UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING P7100, 10 GRANULE
UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING P7100, 8 GRANULE
UPPER FRONT BRAKE LINNING P7100 D2, 8 GRANULE
UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING P7100, 10 GRANULE
UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING P7100, 8 GRANULE
UPPER REAR BRAKE LINNING P7100 D2, 8 GRANULE

e
9
R



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

O

09-137 9 09-143 09145 & 02-151

09-1288.09-131 09—-133&09-135

e ¢

09-157 09-159 08-161 09-163 09-165 08—-153 09-155

NO./#S PARTNOf#S CHINESE NAME FR%&# ENGLISH NAME X3 £

09-129 911827013 K #F %4RKS, PU, D2 FRONT SIDE PLATE KS, PU, D1

09-131 911127166  F#iF  #i{KS, PU, D1 FRONT SIDE PLATE KS, PU, D2

09-133 911327014 K EEWS, PU, D2 FRONT SIDE PLATE WS, PU, D1

09-135 911127167  B#3tFiFEWS, PU, D1 FRONT SIDE PLATE WS, PU, D2

09-137 911327607  #lHd EiH/WS D1 SIDE PLATE WS D1

09-139 911327696 i+ EHEWS D2 SIDE PLATE WS D2

09-141 Hl#+ LIHWS P7150 SIDE PLATE WS P7150

09-143 SR EHEWS L1128 SIDE PLATE WS L112.8

09-145 911327606 I+ FiFKS D1 SIDE PLATE KS D1

09-147 911327695 i+ FHKS D2 SIDE PLATE KS D2

09-149 HIF ZIRKS P7150 SIDE PLATE KS P7150

09-151 HlH3] HIFKS L1128 SIDE PLATE KS L112.8

09-153 911825034 il ERBTL SIDE 8

09-155 911825018  #IH¥IEIR6FL SIDE 6

09-157 3}}?3}?2? SIHRBRYMRETSEE) THREDAD PIN

09-159 911127182  HIHMERBLIEMI0X05 HEHE THREAD BLOCK M10%0.5

09-161 911827003 Wl ¥ZE FRONT HOLDER OF PROLECTLLE BRAKE D1

09-163 911827032 [SHiMER REAR PROLECTLLE BRAKE HOLDER D1
911327713

09-165 bl HRE R WEDGE PIECE P7100

\~ ™
10-01&10-03 10-05 10—-07&10-09 10-15

- 10-17 10-21 10-25 §» 10-29

NOF2 PARTNOHE CHINESENAME “@2&R  ENGLISH NAME XX &

10-01 911159296  $4§fEESU LEDGE ROD LEVER SU

10-03 911159297  $%tEEFA LEDGE ROD LEVER FA

10-05 912559169 1t TUCKING UNIT BAR

10-07 911659004  FHiAsEESU D1 TUCKING NEEDLE SU D1
10-09 911132298  hrih$$tSU D2 TUCKING NEEDLE SU D2
10-11 911658005  7HiLEEtFA D1 TUCKING NEEDLE FA D1

10-13 911132299  FHihEFA D2 TUCKING NEEDLE FA D2
10-15 911232132  $a%H8R4T SPECIAL CYLINDER SCREW M5X0.5X10
10-17 911859107  #hiighkSU WEFT END GRIPPER SU

10-19 911859108  #HihLhEFA WEFT END GRIPPER FA

10-21 911132323  fHibhkESU WEFT END GRIPPER BODY SU
10-23 911132324  FHiAEREFA WEFT END GRIPPER BODY FA
10-25 911182176  Fhihzhle g SPECIAL SCREW M5X0.5X7.5
10-27 911132177  Hihy ke kigs SPECIAL SCREW M5X0.5X10

10-29 911132172 A& HMIEMEX0.5X8 SPECIAL SCREW M5X0.5X8




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

S S S me

10=-55

10=-31

- S

» 10=35

10-57

10-37

10-59

10-71810-73

10=-41 10=-43

e &

10-61

10-75810=77

10=45 @ 10—-49 10=-51 10=-53

10-63&10-65 10-67&10-69

10-83810-85

10-87 10-89 10-91 10-83 10-85
NO.FS PARTNO.#4S CHINESE NAME ~@&#: ENGLISH NAME 332 8%
10-31 911132289  fhihEMISU WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT SU
10-33 911359601  #iAEMSU, P7150F0 WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT SU, P7150 SMOOTH
10-35 b EMSU, PT150M 0 WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT SU, P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-37 911132290  FHihEMFA WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT FA
10-39 911359602  fHiiEMFA, P7150F 0 WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT FA, P7150 SMOOTH
10-41 b FERIFA, P7150 0 WEFT END GRIPPER FOOT FA, P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-43 911236152  H#HF SPRING ROD
10-45 911159202  FRihsRsdig SPRING HARD
10-47 911359104  FHiA5E3H 8 SPRING WEAK
10-49 b EP7150 SPRING P7150
10-51 911159434  WHER SPRING CAP
10-53 911132167 SmEik GUIDE PIECE
10-55 719803000 SB&ik P7150 GUIDE PIECE P7150
10-57 911232168 B mIRMLM3X3.6 SPECIAL SCREW
10-59 911159174  Thihebk B #4HFSU RFKL-LEVER TLLS SU
10-61 911159176  #ihhsk BEEHFFA RFKL-LEVER TLLS FA
10-63 917770118  #aihzb¥kSU, P7150F0 WEFT END GRIPPER SU P7150 SMOOTH
10-65 hibeh&ESU, P7150M 0 WEFT END GRIPPER SU P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-67 917770119 TihLYEFA, P7150E O WEFT END GRIPPER FA P7150 SMOOTH
10-69 mihehIEFA, P7150M 0 WEFT END GRIPPER FA P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-71 911459086  fRIAZZESU, P7T150F O WEFT END GRIPPER BODY SU P7150 SMOOTH
10-73 MmihFEHESU, PT150M O WEFT END GRIPPER BODY SU P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-75 911459087  TRiAXZEFA, P71505E0 WEFT END GRIPPER BODY FA P7150 SMOOTH
10-77 faihEBEFA, P7150M 0O WEFT END GRIPPER BODY FA P7150 DIAMOND KNURLED
10-79 911232229 frihdhHA#K TORSION SPRING
10-81 911359708  $a$tiiR
10-83 $hih&hk E=EH FA D12 P7150
10-85 iy FEEHF SU D12 P7150
10-87 740793000 Y EEHEEREP7IS0D12 BOLT, M6X19
10-89 911359547  Taih kKERISU/FA OPENING SHOE FORW.E.G
10-91 911859201  h&biHsk = ROLLER HOLDER
10-93 911132260 ALK IFRET D=30 IDLER WHEEL D=30
10-95 911232223  ALHIMMETMEX13 ROTOR SCREW M6X13
10-97 912538065 iy % CUTTING DEVICE FOR MIDDLE SELVAGE




SULZER PROJECTILE

SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

10-828&10-101

10-113 = 10-115

N> @

10-125

10-127

10-139810—140

10—-141

\\ 10=151&10=-153

-

NO.FF&

10-99

10-101
10-103
10-105
10-107
10-109
10-111
10-113
10-115
10-117
10-119
10-121
10-123
10-125
10-127
10-129
10-131
10-133
10-135
10-137
10-139
10-140
10-141
10-143
10-145
10-147
10-149
10-151
10-153
10-155
10-157
10-159
10-161
10-163

PART NO.#8

912538027
911838073
912538028
911838075

911638009
911338265
911138443
921992960
921992950
911138470
911138471
927110175
927331900
927506010
921506000
911138467
921506010
911138466
911138456
911338005
911338006
911138472
921871706
921871704
911338141
911338139
912538025
912538026
911333122
911333123
911333512
911333513

CHINESE NAME =@ &8

BEiL B TISU

BEih BT TISU, P7100

BEIL BT TIFA

BEA M TIFA, P7100

B B 71 AR
EnW NN R
gmnn )y
ERETHKE
EREXTHET
EGRERLs
SREER3, M6
EEReL
AARRE

- 2113

RS
RBH

L 3y

iRt MEX25.8

BR#

Sk sU
I FA
W

F# e
LS
BE#H3
R 2

i B 71 M SU
Taih By 71 L FA
i ESU
iDHEFA
&Sy
ihiF 2EFA

B F 2FASU

10—-103& 10-105

10—155&10=157

™

10-107

b &

10-108 10-111

10-117 10-119 10—-121 10-123
10-128 10—-131 10—133 10—-135 10-137

e -
g o o & [

10-158&10-=161

ENGLISH NAME 33T &5
SCISSOR DRIVEN FROM FRAME SU
SCISSOR DRIVEN FROM FRAME SU, P7100
SCISSOR DRIVEN FROM FRAME FA
SCISSOR DRIVEN FROM FRAME FA, P7100
WEFT BLADE PLATE

SCISSOR REVERSING PLATE
SCISSOR REVERSING BLADE PLATE
ROD
JOINT PIECE M6
JOINT PIECE M6

THREAD BAR

AXLE BOLT
CYLINDER SCREW

INSIDE HEXAGON

NUT

HEXAGONAL NUT

SPECIAL NUT RIGHT

SPECIAL NUT LEFT

THREAD BOLT

GUIDE PIECE

SUPPORT SU PU D1 P7100
SUPPORT FA PU D1 P7100
ADJUSTING PLATE

WASHER

WASHER

TENSION BLOCK LOWER

TENSION BLOCK UPPER

CUTTING DEVICE WITH SCISSORS SU
CUTTING DEVICE WITH SCISSORS FA
TEMPLE COVER LONG

TEMPLE COVER LONG

TEMPLE COVER SUPPORT

TEMPLE COVER SUPPORT

TEMPLE COVER FA\SU



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

F

10—-165

10-1678&10-169 10-171

& L

10-183

> &,

10-195 - 10-198 10=201

7.

10-1858&10-187

10-211 10-218

NO.FFS PARTNO.##8 CHINESE NAME =& &
10-165 911614054  EEHEWS

10-167 911814224  #3|HD=10 (REREH)
10-169 #3|#D=8

10-171 911814225 R&=EHFEKSD=10
10-173 911814226 R&=EHFED=10
10-175 RS E D=8
10-177 911814227 ESEHED=10
10-179 RGEAED=9
10-181 911814228 R ED=10
10-183 911814232 RSE=EHE P7100
10-185 911814233 B&E#EEWSD=10
10-187 B EAFEWSD=8
10-189 911814017  Hébihirms

10-191 Sehik hiF BT 35
10-193  911814017- kIR

10-195 HHRRETF

10-197 hERET

10-199 HWHERHTF

10-201 911341333  VSDiE%H

10-203 911314631  #Hfagitkth WS.87l
10-205 911314632  #HMEESHM KS67L
10-207 911814173  $k&hiF ( S&)3FF88 ) D1
10-209 911314502  ebftia B MM
10-211 3h F0.2mm

10-213 911114929 A K0.1mm
10-215 911114926  #HF0.07mm
10-217 HAHF0.12mm
10-219 #HF0.15mm
10-221 3k F50X60

10-223 911814018 bR

10-225 912514301  “ebhizhE8 mp

o re

10-173&10-175 10—-177&10-179 10—-181

» o £

10—189

10-181 10—-183

ENGLISH NAME 32 % 7

CLAMPING LEVER

TRACTION ROD D=10
TRACTION ROD D=8

BRAKE LEVER D=10

BRAKE LEVER D=10

BRAKE LEVER D=8

TANGLE LEVER D=10

TANGLE LEVER D=9

TANGLE LEVER D=10

LEVER D=10 P7100

TANGLE LEVER WSD=10
TANGLE LEVER WSD=8
TANGLE LEVER

ROLLER FOR TANGLE LEVER 35
FENSION LEVER INKL

BOLT 10X7.5X14.3

BOLT 10X5X14.3

BOLT 10X6X14.3
V8D AXLE
WEFT TENSION AXLE WS, 8
WEFT TENSION AXLE KS, 6
WEFT TENSIONING LEVER D1
TENSION SPRING, MW2, ZSD2, ZSM2, ES-DS
BRAKE BAND 0.2mm

BRAKE BAND 0.1mm

BRAKE BAND 0.07mm

BRAKE BAND 0.12mm

BRAKE BAND 0.15mm

BRAKE BAND 50X60

EYELET PIECE WITH EYELET D=TMM D1 PU D1 P7100
WEFT BRAKE WITH 1 SHOE KS




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

11-11

11-13&11-15

11-23

NO.F &

11-01
11-03
11-05
11-07
11-09
11-11
11-13
11-15
11-17
11-19
11-21
11-28
11-25
11-27
11-29
11-31
11-33

11-35
11-37

11-39

11-41
11-43
11-45
11-47

11-33

PART NO.#§

912505023
911805042
911006241
912505043
911105313
911805074
911805063
911805061
911305286
911105348
911305599
911305262
911305856
911305855
911105330
911205196
911111142
911305605
911305317
911305608
911305318
911305607
911305545
911305611
911305588
911305475
911805152

11-35

11-41

CHINESE NAME @&

b7 g k]

b7t w058

®SIE
ISEETN i £ R
Ehp ik
LT
ELBRAF1:66 ; 2:39
PEE2WHT1:30 ; 3:38
i EZ=98,PU/PT100
a5 MZ=93, TW11
risnEaes
bk T =g )

LSS HER

T £ k) JE e
2 M RPIR

B /D130
ERATW

W1 39
xR 39

®ERe1: 66

EEETREE3: 38
EEEHEERETWI, 25"
KLESNEERETW, 32°
EETH W

11-21

O

11-31

&

11-27

11—28

11-45 11-47
ENGLISH NAME 230 £ 7k
SHAFT
CAM DISC 40
BEARING RING
CAM DISC

GEAR WHEEL Z=21

GEAR WHEEL Z=14

WORM 1: 66

WORM 1: 39

RATCHET WHEEL Z=98,PU/P7100
RATCHET WHEEL Z=93,TW11
SWITCH WHEEL HUB 28
SWITCH WHEEL HUB 25
CLUTCH RING 40

BRAKE RING 28; 25

CAP RING

BRAKE LINING D130

BRAKE LINING TW11

TOOTHRIM 1: 39
TOOTH RIM 2: 39

TOOTHRIM 1: 68

TOOTH RIM 3: 38
BRAKE RING TW11,25"
CLUTCH RING TW11,32"



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

D H O

11-49 11—51 11-53 11-55 .

NOJFS PARTNO#4E CHINESENAME *@%&%  ENGLISH NAME RX&H

11-49 911106358 RRIEE WAIST BUSH 49.2/50.28/55.5X45
11-51 911106749  Hihipek CLIP

11-53 911106805 EEIEEREAESFH BYSH L50.8

11-55 911107269  S4bil CONTACT BAR GUIDE T-26MM
11-57 927292063 HMFER COVER B 9230

11-59 911306022  H Lt Locking Handle PU D1 P7100
11-61 b330 HEDDLE 330

11-63 Erihee 4330 MEE HEDDLE 330 STRENGTHEN TYPE
11-65 Lrih i 380 HEDDLE 380

11-67 =37 GUIDE HOOK

11-89 911107264 {3V LINING

I 12-05
12-01&12-03 o

12-11&12-13 12=-15 12=-21 12=23  12-39

12-08

NO.AE PARTNO.##8 CHINESE NAME =&&# ENGLISH NAME X £

12-01 911110268  HU1: 60 RATCHET 1: 60

12-03 911310243  #IN2: 60 RATCHET 2: 60

12-05 911990079  ®W#Z=15 RATCHET WHEEL Z=15
12-07 B87-30 RATCHET WHEEL Z=30
12-09 8911110401  SG#igie CHANGE GER Z=14-52
12-11 911110144  SEERIAE SPLINED BUSH PU D1
12-13 930110416 SHHBNE SPLINED BUSH P7100
12-15 912510115  HEUERHA1: 60 WORM GEAR 1: 60
12-17 912510116  HEUEHF2: 60 WORM GEAR 2: 60
12-19 912510117  #%EUR#T4: 60 WORM GEAR 4: 60
12-21 912510118  HEERHF8: 55 WORM GEAR 8: 55

12-23 911110264  HEUR®PU, 1:
12-25 912510111  #EUR®PU, 4
12-27 911110251  HEURBPU, 2:
12-29 HEURRPU, 2:
12-31 912510114  HEUR#PU, 8:
12-33 912510113  EEURIP7100,
12-35 912510112  HEUREEP7100,
12-37 912510111  EHEURIEP7100,
12-39 912510114  EEURIP7100,

GLOBOID WORM WHEEL PU, 1: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL PU, 4: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL PU, 2: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL PU, 2: 60, 6 HOLE
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL PU, 8: 55
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL P7100, 1: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL P7100, 2: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL P7100, 4: 60
GLOBOID WORM WHEEL P7100, 8: 55

*anH88883
2]
o

53888




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

12—-43

12=55

12=-77

12-57

12—-49

12-51 12-53

12—-61 12-63

15 12-75
12—-67 » 12-71
12-73
' a 12-85 12--87
12=-79 12-83
- PARTNO.##8 CHINESE NAME F~@%&% ENGLISH NAME %30 &R
911110167 SEFE@IGRNH27, H14
911305274  hMEREL LUBRICATING NIPPLE H1 G1/8"
911110341  FEfeEHZ=10 SHAFT Z=10
912510101  FEfEiEHZ=13 SHAFT Z=13
911310113  ZEfE#Z=16 SHAFT Z=16
911305374  3ZS%him e SPECIAL SCREW G1/8"X40 SW22
911010239  HIUAEIE L STUD
911110364  HHUTHRO WM ECCENTRIC STUD
911810029  HHWOHEER Z=10 Chain Wheel Z=10 PU D1 P7100
911710004 EETHROME BUSH
911311532  #H%SU STUD SU
911111102  #HHFA STUD FA
911211164  HESIAE BUSH
912511039  HHEHZ=48 GLOBOID WHEEL Z=48
BRHERZ=49 GLOBOID WHEEL Z=49
HIME®LP7150 GLOBOID WHEEL P7150
921011705  #HUE SIMPLEX CHAIN
921913000  #EVGEEEL SIMPLEX MASTER LINK
teznet7e Y TRANSMISSION CHAIN
911110353  HRUTHHERH GEARING AXLE
912510129  HRLIH R Z=23 INTERMEDIATE GEAR WHEEL 4 Z=23
LB EUE Z=14
911511051 ¥
911511054  TREH



SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

O o

13-01

Q

13-03

13-09 & 13-13
13-15

13-37

00

13—-43 13—-45 13-47

13-51 oa—ss

NOFS PARTNOMS CHINESENAME “R&M  ENGLISHNAME X &

13—-17 & 1321

13—-33

13-01 911809027 HR¥ET ROLLER 85%6.3

13-03 912100358 E@EHETFHE BUSH D42X48X20.95
13-05 911808004  HisEH ANGLE LEVER

13-07 B ETRETE BUSH 28X17X7.2

13-09 911308261  HEEHFE SPACING RING D=28/6.25X7.2
13-11 BiER AT FED28/17X7 .2 SPACING RING D28/17X7.2
13-13 IR EA AT EED28/7.2X7 .2 SPACING RING D28/7.2X7.2
13-15 911808131  HiER#F CONNECTING ROD

13-17 911309021  HEfiis CHAIN WHEEL Z=28

13-19 911308022  H@eti CHAIN WHEEL Z=35

13-21 911300023 MMt CHAIN WHEEL Z=42

13-23 912549006  TWHEHER TENBION WHEEL Z=16
13-25 i et

13-27 921904520  Byftet TREADLE CHAIN

13-29 911300134  E§M P PSIL/G11+1/141/1

13-31 911309138  H& P2/2+1/1 PSILUG1/1+2/2
13-33 911309137  H& P1/1+3/1 PS/IL/G1/3+1/1
13-35 911309135 B P1/2+21 PS/ILUG1/2+2/1
13-37 911300141  #fk P5/1 PSIL/IG1/5

13-39 911309139 & P2/4 PS/L/IG4/2

13-41 911309131  Hift P2/1+1/1 PS/ILG1/1+1/2
13-43 911300128 Bt P PSIL/G1/1+1/1

13-45 911309142  HiM P3/3 PS/L/G3/3

13-47 911309133  Hift P4/1 PSIL/IG1/4

13-49 911309132 Bt P3/2 PS/L/G2/3

13-51 911309288 P31 PSILG1/3

13-53 911300129 & P2/2 PSILG2/2

13-55 911309136  Hi#& P1/2+1/2 PSIL/G2/1+2/1




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

13-65

13-57 13-59 13-61
: ; g O
13=67 13-69 13-77
13—-71 13-73 13-75
NOMFS PARTNOfHS CHINESENAME @&  ENGLISH NAME R &7
13-57 911348056 (R34 DRIVE SHAFT
13-59 911309591  iEiATiiEH LEVER AXLE
13-61 911109698  #EfH
13-63 912147256 SEiG%EM PU COUPLING SHHAFT PU
13-65 SHGRRME
13-67 Ly il
13-69 SNGERRL Ry
13-71 BHGERRE
13-73 FETSRR
13-75 911348031 Eﬁ:#ﬁﬁﬂﬂe GEAR WHEEL Z=75
13-77
14—07 14=08 14—11 14—13 14-15
14-01 14-05
Q\ R 14-21
14-18
14-17

NOFS PARTNO#S CHINESENAME “@&%  ENGLISH NAME XX &%

14-01 ERWES|IH DOBBY TRACTION ROD

14-03 911630002  ZEWEHT DOBBY LEVER

14-05 628931000 HEWEHHET BALL BEARING, 17X42X8

14-07 911308482 84 M12X1 SPECIAL COUNTERSUNK SCREW M12X1
14-09 911308483 4@ M12X1 SPECIAL NUT M12X1

14-11 EHENTREERE DOBBY NYLON BUSHING

14-13 911308015 REHFHT SPACING RING D=6.2/28X7.2

14-15 911200163  #F§TD=6X13 SPECIAL RIVET 904 D6X15

14-17 £ Eok ) DOBBY HOOK

14-19 F29519813 WA DOBBY SELECTOR

14-21 AT DOBBY LONG LEVER

14-23 ERmOERE DOBBY ECCENTRICITY HOLD

14-25 FRARHAEBEEE TENSILE HOLDING FOR DORNIER SENSOR
14-27 704929000  Hi#F

14-29 BER INDEXING ARM FOR KR 2

14-31 R LR

14-33 FRIEET 8

14-35 FIESH Jedd41-01599

14-37 FIEEREE 6AMM/T74MM JOINT PIECE 64MM/74MM




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

15-11 15-12

15—-21
15-23

15-33

NOFE PARTNO.#S

15-01 911303219
15-03 911603018
15-05 911803097
15-07 911803101
15-09
1511 920304001
15-12 911203123
911303327
1513 911303161
15-15 911804028
15-17 912504021
15-19 911304325
15-21 911304368
15-23 921009696
15-25
15-27 927009916
15-29 911303398
15-31 911303168
15-33 911103319
15-35 911103315

15-47 911103314

15-59 911804006
15-61 930215656

15—35 » 15-45

CHINESE NAME 7@ &

HaEtH
E&PU
fRE&/P7100
B&& PU

B&#& P7T100
AR M12X75
EAERME M10

R=m*hH

FZESHS

I ZEA RSk
HZERT

FZEW A
sk R TR AL
sl h R e
S MR
FREZER 67
FREER

EE

h i 0=40, D=102
th F #5#D=40, D=133
R 0D=40, D=142
hE# D=123
REHE D=1475
i D=117
RS D=40, D=102
B E I D=40, D=133
B D=40, D=142
MEHe D=123
R D=1475
hEEe D=117
Rk EE AT
GSREHEHR

15-078&15-08

@

15-17 15-19

c9q g

15-25 15-27 15-31

15-29
59

15— 15-61

16—-47 15-57

ANGLE DISK PU
ANGLE DISK P7100
COUPLING DISK PU
COUPLING DISK P7100
AXLE BOLT M12X75
STUD M10

WEAR RING

BRAKE BAND

CLAMPING PIECE INCL.POS.23
DUMPING BUSH

BRAKE LINING

SPRING CLIP TENSIONING SET 55/85X24 RFN 7012
SPRING CLIP TENSIONING SET
CABLE SOCKET

LOCKING LEVER P7100

SPACING BUSH

SPACING DISC

INTERMEDIATE DISE D=40, D=102
INTERMEDIATE DISE D=40, D=133
INTERMEDIATE DISE D=40, D=142
INTERMEDIATE DISE D=123
INTERMEDIATE DISE D=147.5
INTERMEDIATE DISE D=117

END DISE D=40, D=102

END DISE D=40, D=133

END DISE D=40, D=142

END DISE D=123

END DISE D=147.5

END DISE D=117

RATCHET

MEMBRANE, 7/37X4.8




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS SULZER PROJECTILE

16-01 16-03 16-05

16-08 16—-11 16—13

16-15

y w

16—19 16-21 16-23

NOSS PARTNO#S CHNESENAME@#%  ENGLISHNAVEXX&R

16-01 W I

16-03 923105000  fnAéit FINISHING PLIERS

16-05 TRaRas

16-07 KR

16-09 911305796 /08

16-11 KEREROR

16-13 RENHTHH ADTUSTING SHAFT

16-15 TR MILL MACHINE

16-17 b=

16-19 Higblh INSIDE PARTS FOR 16-56(PLASTIC)
16-21 Hiphith E% INSIDE PARTS FOR 16-56(COPPER)

16-23 ihigs STAY BAR




SINOTETILE SPARE PARTS

SULZER PROJECTILE

<J

&

17-01 17-03&17-05 17-07
/@ @
17=11 17=13 17=15 17=17
17-23817-25 17-=-27 17-29
'_.,.-——‘
= o
17-31 17-32 17-35 1737 17-39
NO.FF€ PARTNO.#4€ CHINESE NAME F=@&&%# ENGLISH NAME 33X £
17-01 911180593 HEMMSEEEE FA-SENSOR
911328097 EHEMEPU, DI PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D1
17-03 911402174  KRfERIB/PU, D1 PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D1
911328069  HKifEREEPU, D1 PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D1
911328098 K& EEPU, D2 PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D2
17-05 911325041 KRB aEPU, D2 PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D2
911328019  FiRfEmREPU, D2, /i PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D2, SQUARENESS
17-07 911325019  R#{EEEEPU, D1, AR PROJECTILE SENSOR PU,D1, SQUARENESS
911321058 FT &{TEMEZPU FLIGHT TRIGGER
17-09 911329062 FT X{TME#PU FLIGHT TRIGGER
911321011  FT k{TREEEPU FLIGHT TRIGGER
17-11 930202669 KASEAXSIEMER SENSOR FOR MOTOR LET OFF
17-13 MWSIRGifafe a8 WEFT MIXER FOR COLOR CHANGE
1715 911321038  SFWRLEMRM i SENSING HEAD
911321066 SFWHLMERMR AH SENSING HEAD
17-17 911321062  SFWLELHERER A SENSING HEAD
17-18 911802307 SMP D1#l#fER#%, P7100 PFR SENSOR D1, P7100
17-21 845030000 SMP Difjif§®me&, P7100 PFR SENSOR D1, P7100
17-23 911802664 SMP D2#i#fsE#, P7100 PFR SENSOR D2, P7100
17-25 845031000 SMP D2#ifE®igk, P7100 PFR SENSOR D2, P7100
845020000 SMP D2#lEm#E, P7100 PFR SENSOR D2, P7100
17-27 927009861  SURHRI{SEfEBIE SU SENSOR
911802333 WISHAEEESE ANGLE SENSOR
17-29 911328022 WIS BE{EEs% ANGLE SENSOR
911310005 WIS EEfE R 8 ANGLE SENSOR
17-31 911302192  iBiSREE HOLDING MAGNET
17-32 128 ELECTRO MAGNETIC,12
17-33 168K ELECTRO MAGNETIC,16
17-34 F29236801  HREEZE20EE ELECTRO MAGNETIC,20
17-35 eRd el ELECTRO MAGNETIC,28
17-37 Be55989 BIEFF X PROXY SWITCH
17-39 Be91817 6L LRI WEFT TESTER

s
o
i



ORIGINAL CODE
911141346

911841071

912141912
911741001

911840144

912541261
911241120
911340132
911341257
911341136
911141627

911241341
911141366
911341064
912541134
911814173
930814001
912514281
917750064
917750355
911114748
911314502
911141129

912514203
912514204
912514105
911840119
911814154
911314987
740939000
911840131
911840141
716392000
911340616
715781000
911023106
911123107
912532111
912532112
911132331
912132333

NAME & DESCRIPTION
Selector axle

Selector Complete D1 L:90
Selector Complete D1 L:79
Toothed segment D1 Z:11
Toothed segment D1 Z:7
Selector 2 colors
Selector 2 colors complete
Plate for 2 colors selector
Locking Plate D1

Eyelet segment D1

Eyelet segment D1 2 colors
Thread Tube D1 5/7,1/10,8x103,4
Pressure piece D1

Pressure spring

Thread Tube D2 9/10/12x100
Pressure piece L:32
Pressure spring D12
Thread Tube D2 9/10/12x98,60
Pressure piece L:21,10
Pressure spring D2

Special screw

Toothed Lever

Toothed Lever

Traction Rod

Weft Tensioning lever
Weft Tensioning lever

Weft Tensioning lever
Weft T ensioning Support L:194
Weft Tensioning Support L:213
Spring

Spring

Cam Driving shaft Z:6

Cam Driving shaft Z:7
Roller lever

Roller lever

Roller lever

Selector Shaft

Control Bar

BUSH

Bend Bar

Rod

Stop piece

Arresting Bolt

Eccentric screw

Stop disc

Coupling Piece D40
Coupling Piece D40
Clamping Flange L:116
Clamping Flange L:186
Stud

Bush

Plug Coupling



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911159205 Clutch

911359067 Coupling Flange
911114929 Brake Band 0,10
911114926 Brake Band 0,07

Brake Band 0,20
Brake Band 0,05

911814152 Angle (911 414 316)
912514286 Clamping Plate (911 814 291)
911814019 Eyelet Piece with eyelet D8,5
911314864 Eyelet Piece slotted D8,5
911214133 Spring weak
911114537 Spring hard
911321038 Sensing Head
Shaft 34mm length upon request
911123337 Guide Tooth D1
911123732 Guide Tooth D2
911323622 Block Guide Tooth D1/D12 6
911323452 Block Guide Tooth D2 6
911323623 Block Guide Tooth D1/D12 4
911323453 Block Guide Tooth D2 4
911123308 Guide tooth holder short
911123307 Guide tooth holder short
911323216 Special screw M4x23
911323212 Guide tooth attachment band 73"
911123663 Guide tooth attachment band 85"
911123665 Guide tooth attachment band 110"
911123667 Guide tooth attachment band 130"
911323284 Guide tooth attachment band 143"
911123669 Guide tooth attachmen t band 153"
Guide tooth attachment band 183"
911123571 Guide tooth attachment band 213"
911323211 Lower steel band 73"
911223652 Lower steel band 85"
911223644 Lower steel band 110"
911223656 Lower steel band 130"
911323283 Lower steel band 143"
911223658 Lower steel band 153"
911123799 Lower steel band 183"
911123570 Lower steel band 213"
911223206 Pressure bolt G1/4X11
911323128 Special screw G1/4
921011571 Screw M5X35
911323029 Hexagonal screwM5X35
911323167 Special screw M5X36
912526007 Projectile Returner TW11
912526008 Projectile Returner TW11
911826008 Projectile Returner PU
911826021 Projectile Returner PU
Projectile Returner PU Light
911826006 Projectile Returner D2

Projectile Returner PU/TW11
91126103 Link TW11



ORIGINAL CODE
911326057

911326141
911326156
911326142
911326157
911326125
911326127
911316402
911116193
911316025
911116155
911316444
911316128
911316443
911116232
911316744
911316439
911716009
912116113
911316272
911316173
911316572
911316117
911316175
911116150
911116161
911416062
911316726
911316269
911316468
911416263
911816129
911416185
911316486
911416262
911816128
911316174
911316268
911116194
911116190
911116189
911316236
911116187
911316324
911116177
911416058
911416164
911316659
911416089
911316907
911416188
911416255

NAME & DESCRIPTION
Link PU

Projectile returner D1
Projectile returner D1 HEAVY
Projectile returner D2
Projectile returner D2 HEAVY
Slide Block 20x7,5

Slide Block 20x10,5
Proj.Feeder Front Guide Ms
Proj.Feeder Front Guide Ms Tw11
Proj.Feeder Guide ES L:189,5MM
Proj.Feeder Guide ES

Rear Guide rail

Rear Guide rail

Selector Lubricating Nozzle
Special screw M6 L:293 MM
Special screw M6 L:292,50 MM
Spacing bush L:30

Centering plate

Centering Plate Tw1l

Upper guide rail Ms D1(911316747)
Upper guide rail Ms D2
Upper guide rail Ms D1
Upper guide rail Ms D1
Upper guide rail Ms D2
Upper Guide plate

Upper Guide rail Es D1
Upper Guide rail Es D12
Upper Guide rail Es D1
Upper Guide rail Es D1

Uppe r Guide rail Es D2
Upper Guide rail Es D12
Upper Guide rail Es D12
Upper Guide rail Es D1 D12
Upper Guide rail Es D1
Upper Guide rail Es D2
Upper Guide rail Es D2
Upper Guide rail Es D1

SL Guide Rail

Picker Guide

Cover Plate MS

Cover Plate MS

Flat Spring L40,5 MM

Weft carrier stop

Front picking block D1 MS
Front picking block D1 ES
Centering Rail L:161mm
Centering Rail L:164mm
Upper guide plate P7100

SL Guide rail P7100 L:164

SL Guide rail P7100 L:161
Upper Guide rail Ms P7100
Upper Guide rail Ms P7100



ORIGINAL CODE
911822126

912522125
911822125
912522126
911822044
912522116
911822054
912522103
911322227
911322639
911322067
912522153
911822137
911122295
911122322
921799100
921011455
921011432
921022000
921011040
911322302
911322335
911322537
911322527
911822065
911822024
911822174
911822108
911722012
911322278
911622051
911322279
911122190
911322147
911322152
742768000
740854000
911322541
911322397
911322896
911322525
740850000
911322097
911122239
911322011
921866010
911127151
911827016
911127186
911327338
911127115
911327184

NAME & DESCRIPTION
Picking Housing with Roller lever

Picking Housing with Roller lever
Picking Housing

Picking Housing

Picker Roller Lever

Picker Roller Lever

Brake Plunger Piston L:83

Brake Plunger Piston L:64,4
Picking Cam

Picking Cam

Roller Holder

Tension Flange

Tension Flange P7100

Bearing Bush

Tension Flange Cover

Cylindrica | pin

Cylindrical pin

Stud M12x65

Stud 1/2" x 60

Stud M16x70

Setting screw M14X1,5 L:110 mm
Setting screw M14X1,5 L:118 mm
Setting screw M14X1,5 L:160 mm
Setting screw M14X1,5

Picking Lever D37 mm

Picking Lever D35 mm

Picking Lever D37 mm Steel
Picking Lever D38 mm Steel
Bush 13,2x11x4

Picking Shoe D1 PU

Picking Shoe D1 PU with nose tip
Pick ing Shoe D2 PU

Picking Shoe D1 TW11

Picking Link D1-Pu TW11
Picking Link D2 Pu

Picking Shoe D1 P7100 elastic
Picking Shoe D1D12 P7100 Light
Picking Shoe D2 P7100

Picking Link P7100 D1

Picking Link P7100 D1 D2
Picking Link P7100 D1D2

Picking Link P7100 D1D2
HollowBolt D15X43MM

Split Pin L:42

Split Pin L:34,9

Oil level glass

Threaded Pin G1/8"

Threaded Pin M12X0,5 Left
Threaded Pin M10x0,5

Thread Block G1/8"
Thread Block M12X0,5 Left D10



ORIGINAL CODE
911127182

911327717
911127111
911327227
911827003
911827019
911827004
911127155
911327335
911327229
911227112
911327233
911227114
911127127
911327284
911127157
911127118
911327306
911127166
911127167
911327351
911327352
911327013
911327014
911127171
911127168
911327393
911327212
911327021
911327019
911327018
911327305
911127154
911327671
911327653
911327672
911327654
911327222
911827013
912527015
911827012
911327701
911127178
911327624
911327353
911327353
911327353
911127177
911327699
911327271
911327677
911327677

NAME & DESCRIPTION
Thread Bl ock M10X0,5

Thread Block M12X0,5 Left D8
Forked Link D8

Forked Link D10

Front holder of Brake D8
Front holder of Brake D10
Front holder of Brake D2
Link D8

Link D10

Holow Bolt D10X20 MM
Holow Bolt D8X20 MM
Holow Bolt D10x31,9 MM
Holow Bolt D8x31,9 MM
Link

Bar

Pin

Rear Brake Holder

Rear Brake Holder

Front side plate D1

Front side plate D1

Front side plate D1

Front side plate D1

Front side plate D2

Front side plate D2
Holder Plate

Rear side plate

Rear side plate KS

Rear side plate WS

Front Guide plate K2
Rear Guide plate K2

Side plate K2

Forked Piece D10

Forked Piece D8

Side plate D1

Side plate D2

Side plate D1

Side plate D2

Bar

Front Proj.Brake D1 PU
Front Proj.Brake D1 TW11
Front Pr oj.Brake D2 PU
Rear Brake PU Blue D2 C
Rear Brake L:30,80 Brown
Rear Brake L:30,80 Blue C
Front Brake Brown PU D1
Front Brake Brown PU D1 BLUE C
Front Brake Brown PU D1 green
Front Brake Brown PU D2
Front Brake Blue PU D2 C
Rear Brake D1

Rear Brake D1

Rear Brake D1 green



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911327694 Rear Brake D2

740397000 Rear Brake D1 blue C
911327676 Front brake D1 (911 327 497)L:47,9
911327676 Front brake D1 L:47,9 green
911327497 Front brake D1 L:47,9 blue C
911327693 Front brake D2

911127172 Lower Brake without naps
911327003 Lower Brake w ith naps brown
911327689 Lower Brake with naps blue
911327689 Lower Brake with naps green
911327004 Lower Brake with naps brown D2
911327004 Lower Brake with naps blue D2 C
911127170 Rear Brake Brown

911327712 Rear Brake Brown blue C
911327059 Rear Brake Brown

911327704 Rear Brake Blue C

911127175 Front Brake Brown

911327703 Front Brake Blue C

911327157 Rear Brake PU Brown

911327692 Rear Brake PU Blue C
911327692 Rear Brake PU green

911327062 Rear Brak e PU Brown D2
911327718 Front brake D1 L:42,4
911327718 Front brake D1 L:42,4 green
740398000 Front brake D1 L:42,4 blue C
911327675 Lower Brake P7100 10 Pins
911327675 Lower Brake P7100 10 Pins green
911327675 Lower Brake P71 00 10 Pins blue C
911327698 Lower Brake 8 Pins

911327698 Lower Brake 8 Pins green
740396000 Lower Brake 8 Pins blue C
911327793 Special Nut M10

911825018 Support plate

911325037 Shaft

911325003 Plate

911325035 Lock ing Plate

911319168 Rh Lever

911319302 Rh Lever D2 D10

911119200 Rh Lever D1 (912 519 065)
911319157 Rh Lever

911619004 Rh Lever

911819093 Pr.Feeder Roller Lever D15,91
911819094 Pr.Feeder Roller Lever D18
912119232 Bearing Bush

911719002 Bearing Bush

911119212 Projectile feeder axle G1/2 D15,91
911619016 Proj. feeder axle M24X1,5 D15,91
911319275 Proj. feeder axle M24X1,5 D18
911319167 Eccentric stud

911319169 Spacing Bush

911319097 Spacing piece

911319098 Eccentric Stud



ORIGINAL CODE
911300015

911819044

911319429
911319301
911319431
912119215
911719004
911819048
911319081
911319159
911319078
911319033
911319079
911319282
911119134
911119302
911131119
740249000
741300000
741087000
911319872
911319832
911319445
911319833
921791500
911319654
740275000
911819236
911819234

911819239
911819133
911819182
911819409
911819106
911319285
911219183
911219233
911319009
911319789
911319119
911319791
911319121
911319787
911319788

911319325
911319324
911319792
911319474

NAME & DESCRIPTION
Roller D15/25X11,8MM

ROLLER BOLT

ROLLER BOLT

Projectile feeder link MS

Projectile feeder link ES D10
Feeder link ES D9 (911319176)
Sliding Piece Ms

Sliding Piec e Ms light

Stop Damper

Special Nut

Stop Pin

Pin

Pressure Spring

Special screw

Sliding piece ES D10

Sliding piece ES D9

Stud m8x0,75

Nut

Projectile feeder driver

Sliding Bolt

Projectile feeder link

Adapter

Sliding nut

Bolt 6,1x9,6

Bolt 6,04x9,6

Precision pin 4x12

RH LEVER

RH L

P.Feeder Smooth Ms D1 911819201
P.Feeder with groove Ms D1
Proj.Feeder V TYPE Ms D1
P.Feeder Ms D1 diamond knurled
P.Feeder Smooth MW2 D1
P.Feeder with groove MW2 D1

RH BAR D1

RH BAR D1 WM 2

Gripper Spring

Centering screw

Stop Rivet

Stop Rivet long

Up. gripper smooth without coun.
Upper gripper s mooth D2
Lower gripp.smooth without coun.
Lower gripper smooth D2

Up.grip. With groove without coun.
Lower grip. Groove without coun.
Upper gripper V type without coun
Lower gripp. V type without coun
Upper gripper grooved D2 -D12
Lower gripper grooved D2 -D12
Upper gripper D1 Knurled

Upper gripper D2 knurled



ORIGINAL CODE

911319793
911319475

911819124
911319238
911319247
911319239
911819341
911819344
911819336

911819410
911819236
911819234

911819239
911819133
911819182
911819409
911819106
911319285
911219183
911219233
911319009
911319789
911319119
911319791
911319121
911319787
911319788

911319325
911319324
911319792
911319474

911319793
911319475

911819124
911319238
911319247
911319239
911819341
911819344
911819336

NAME & DESCRIPTION

Lower gripper D1 knurled
Lower gripper D2 Knurled

Special b ol with bush

Special screw

Bush D2,8/4X2,56

Special nut M2,6X0,35

P.Feeder smooth D2 -D12 Compl. L:182
P.Feeder grooved D2 -D12 Compl. L:182
P.Feeder Knurled D2 -D12 Compl. L1182
P.Feed er smooth D2 -D12 Compl. L:191
P.Feeder grooved D2 -D12 Compl. L:191
P.Feeder Knurled D2 -D12 Compl. L191
FEEDER BAR D2 -D12 L:182

FEEDER BAR D2 -D12 L:191

P.Feeder Smooth Ms D1 911819201
P.Feeder with groove Ms D1

Proj.Feeder V TYPE Ms D1

P.Feeder Ms D1 diamond knurled

P.Feeder Smooth MW2 D1

P.Feeder with groove MW2 D1

RH BAR D1

RH BAR D1 WM 2

Gripper Spring

Centering screw

Stop Rivet

Stop Rivet long

Up. gripper smooth without coun.

Upper gripper s mooth D2

Lower gripp.smooth without coun.

Lower gripper smooth D2

Up.grip. With groove without coun.

Lower grip. Groove without coun.

Upper gripper V type without coun

Lower gripp. V type without coun

Upper gripper grooved D2 -D12

Lower gripper grooved D2 -D12

Upper gripper D1 Knurled

Upper gripper D2 knurled

Lower gripper D1 knurled
Lower gripper D2 Knurled

Special b ol with bush

Special screw

Bush D2,8/4X2,56

Special nut M2,6X0,35

P.Feeder smooth D2 -D12 Compl. L:182
P.Feeder grooved D2 -D12 Compl. L:182
P.Feeder Knurled D2 -D12 Compl. L1182
P.Feed er smooth D2 -D12 Compl. L:191



ORIGINAL CODE

911819410
911316528
911116294
911116164
911116292
911316884
911316703
911616053
911316462

911316814
911116162
911116302
911316454
912311119
911416264
911416265
911416223
912517012
911118124
911317057
911317055
911317056
911117166
911117137
911117102
911317046
912500002
911817004
911118118
911117130
911317105
911318002
911318003
740400000
740923000
911117177
911117173
911317208
911317066
912518002
911118107
911118117
911618002
911217115
911317123
911117155
911117170
911319118

NAME & DESCRIPTION
P.Feeder grooved D2 -D12 Compl.

P.Feeder Knurled D2 -D12 Compl.
FEEDER BAR D2 -D12 L:182
FEEDER BAR D2 -D12 L:191
Proj.Guide Block MS D1
Proj.Guide Block MS D2
Front Guide insert D1

Front Guide insert D2
Proj.Guide block MS P 7100
Proj.Guide block MS P7100
Proj.Guide insert D2

Front Guide Insert P7100
Front Guide Insert P7100
Front Guide insert D2
PROJ.guide block ES D1
PROJ.guide block ES D2
PROJ.guide block ESD1  P7100
PROJ.guide block ES D1 D12
PROJ.guide block ES D1 D12
PROJ.guide block ES D2
Proj.Guide insert

Lever

Eccentric axle

Upper part of proj.lifter MS D1
Upper part of proj.lifter D1 ES
Upper part of proj.lifter D2
Upper part of proj.li fter
Upper part of proj.lifter MS D1
Upper part of proj.lifter ES D1
Up. part of proj.lifter ES D2 hard fiber
Axle screw D9 L:29

Axle screw D11 L:29

Axle bolt D9 L:41

Axle ES D1 D9X124,8MM
Axle MS D1 D9X114MM

SU OPENER D1

SU OPENER D2

SU OPENER D1D12 12mm
SU OPENER D2 12mm

BAR BORES D9/11 MM

BAR BORES D9/9 MM

ROD

ROD D11

LEVER

LEVER

CONNECTING BAR
CONNECTING BAR

SPRING

SPRING 6,25X76,5

Sring Plate

Ring half

Feeder opener lever

L:191
L191



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911817054 Projectile Lifter D1D12 D9mm
911817058 Projectile Lifter D1D12 D12mm
911117146 Projectile Lif ter D1 D9mm
911817053 Projectile Lifter D2 D9mm
911817063 Projectile Lifter D2 D12 mm
911319117 Drive axle D8/9,5/10/12x138
911319847 Feeder opener MS D1
911319841 Feeder opener D12 -D2 Front
911319839 Feeder opener D12 -D2 rear
911319773 Feeder opener ES D1 (911119227)
911319224 Feeder opener ES D12 -D2 Rear
911319804 Feeder opener ES D12 -D2 Rear
911119306 Feeder opener ES D12 -D2 Front
911319803 Feeder opener ES D12 -D2 Front
911117172 Splined Shaft

911130133 Expeler For D1

911330069 Expeler Fork D1 Plastic
911130154 Shaft 15x186

911130159 Stop plate

911133147 Special nut M8

921871843 Washer 8,4/24x4

921451200 Hexagonal Socket screw
911130161 Latch D1

911830004 Latch D1 plastic

270002629 Latch D1 plastic P7300 (TK3120)
911230147 Spring

911825007 Support plate

912130149 Bush

911325158 Receiving box outer part
911125129 Receiving box out er part
911125141 Axle bolt 9/12 x 64

911830001 Expeler fork D2

911130179 Shaft

911130181 Ratchet D2

911130178 Shaft L:155

911125406 Receiving box outer part D2
912530021 Support D2

911230116 Bush

911130182 Bush

911130176 Lever

911130175 Bar D2

911130157 Bent bar

911300055 Axle bolt D8 M6

911300057 Axle bolt D10 M6

911830002 Clamping Lever

911130107 Rivet pin 6/8x17,65

911629008 Fas opener D1 D12

911129165 Fas opene r D1

911129181 Fas opener D2

911329032 Screw Long

911229131 Screw short

911329044 Expeler rod D1



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911329046 Expeler rod D2
911129146 Bolt with nut D1
911129178 Bolt with nut D2
911129158 Link D1

911129179 Link D1 D12 D2
911128134 Projectile feeler D1
911128136 Projectile feeler D2
911228127 Feeler spring
911125106 Guide piece 5 mm
911130133 Expeler For D1
911330069 Expeler Fork D1 Plastic
911130154 Shaft 15x186
911130159 Stop plate

911133147 Special nut M8
921871843 Washer 8,4/24x4
921451200 Hexagonal Socket screw
911130161 Latch D1

911830004 Latch D1 plastic
270002629 Latch D1 plastic P7300 (TK3120)
911230147 Spring

911825007 Support plate
912130149 Bush

911325158 Receiving box outer part
911125129 Receiving box out er part
911125141 Axle bolt 9/12 x 64
911830001 Expeler fork D2
911130179 Shaft

911130181 Ratchet D2
911130178 Shaft L:155
911125406 Receiving box outer part D2
912530021 Support D2
911230116 Bush

911130182 Bush

911130176 Lever

911130175 Bar D2

911130157 Bent bar

911300055 Axle bolt D8 M6
911300057 Axle bolt D10 M6
911830002 Clamping Lever
911130107 Rivet pin 6/8x17,65
911629008 Fas opener D1 D12
911129165 Fas opene r D1
911129181 Fas opener D2
911329032 Screw Long
911229131 Screw short
911329044 Expeler rod D1
911329046 Expeler rod D2
911129146 Bolt with nut D1
911129178 Bolt with nut D2
911129158 Link D1

911129179 Link D1 D12 D2

911128134 Projectile feeler D1



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911128136 Projectile feeler D2

911228127 Feeler spring

911125106 Guide piece 5 mm

911132176 Special Screw L:7,5 mm
911333892 Special Screw M5X0,5/7/9,5X11,5
911333901 Special Screw M5X0,5/7/9,5X9,5
911132177 Special Screw L:10 mm
911333893 Screw mb5x0,5/6/9,5x14
911132221 Roller Holder

911232223 Roller Bolt

911159174 Rfkl Lever Su

911559036 Rfkl Lever Fa

911159176 Rfkl Lever Fa TLLS

911132416 Spring Stud

911232229 Spring

911132235 Stop roler D28

911359724 Stop roler D32

912559074 Roller Lever Fa D 10

911859208 Roller Lever Fa D 12

911159301 Roller D11/16x8,4 mm

911359134 Roller D11,5/16x8,4 mm
912559181 Rivet Pin D7,5

911859203 Rivet Pin D8/11,48

912559073 Roller Lever SU D10

911859207 Roller Lever SU D12

911659054 Tucking needle SU R0,5
911659056 Tucking needle SUR 1
911659055 Tucking needle FA R0,5
911659057 Tucking needle FAR 1

911232132 Special screw

912559169 Rfkl Lever

912559156 Roller Lever Su

912559157 Roller Lever FA

912559131 Rivet Pin

911159268 Roller

912559132 Rivet Pin

911359106 Opener shoe SU/FA

911359085 Roller Holder

911132260 Stop roler D30

911333894 spacing sleeve 7/16/4

911333895 spacing sleeve 6,1/16/4
911359654 Cam Disc horizontal LL FA120LT140 RFKL
911359653 Cam Disc horizontal LL SU120LT140 RFKL
911859344 Gripper Su LLS hard spring knurled
912536111 Weft End gripper Su TLLS
911659062 Weft End Gripper Body Su
911659067 Weft End Gripper Body Su knurled
911859268 Weft End grippe r Fa LLS
911859275 W.End gripper Fa LLS hard spring
911859346 Gripper Fa LLS hard spring knurled 14

Grip.Fa Hard knur. w.side plate 12 -13 -14
Gripper Fa Hard, w.side plate 4  -12 -13



ORIGINAL CODE NAME & DESCRIPTION

911859273 Weft End Gripper Body FA
911859290 Weft E nd Gripper Body FA knurled  -14
Body Fa Hard knur. w.side plate 12  -13 -14
911232165 Rivet Bolt (911 359 912)
Rivet Bolt for Modified body
911132290 Foot Fa D:2,5 mm (911 359 602)
Foot Modified D:3 mm FA -SU
911132289 Foot Su D:2,5 mm (911 359 601)
911232168 Special Screw
911132167 Guide piece
911232169 Spring
911159292 Spring Hard
911236152 Spring Rod L:50
911236164 Spring Rod L:51
911359922 Supporting S ide plate
921873346 Rivet for S.side plate
911859267 Weft End gripper Su LLS

911859274 W.End gripper Su LLS hard spring



	WEAVING LOOM PARTS CATALOGUE_SULZER PROJECTILE SPARE
	目录页
	SULZER PROJECTILE

	模板



